Original Instructions
May 21, 2024
p/n: 232670 Rev. C
TL50 Basic Andon Tower Light Datasheet
(1) Audible is activated along with segment 1, the top segment
© Banner Engineering Corp.
•
•

3 pre-assembled stand-off pipe lengths: 300 mm, 600 mm, or 900 mm
Models
Model Key
Family Activation
Method
Number of
Touch Inputs — Tower Light
Model LED Colors(1) Audible Stand-off Length
(mm) Connector
LCA130 T 3 — TL50 GYR 300 Q
T = Touch
3 = 3 Buttons
4 = 4 Buttons
5 = 5 Buttons
GYR = Green,
Yellow, Red
BGYR = Blue,
Green, Yellow,
Red
Blank = None
A = Audible
AJ = Audible
Joined(1)
300 = 300 mm
600 = 600 mm
900 = 900 mm
Q = Integral 4-
pin M12 male
quick-disconnect
connector
Switch Diagrams
The control box status LED mimics the tower light status in color and animation.
Tap one of the buttons to turn the corresponding status LED on or off. Hold the button to activate the flashing function.
3-Button Switch Control 4-Button Switch Control 5-Button Switch Control
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
5
LED Key:
1 = Red or Red & Audible
2 = Yellow
3 = Green
LED Key:
1 = Red, Audible, or Red & Audible
2 = Yellow or Red
3 = Green or Yellow
4 = Blue or Green
LED Key:
1 = Audible
2 = Red
3 = Yellow
4 = Green
5 = Blue
May 21, 2024page 2
TL50 Basic Andon Tower Light Datasheet
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Input Pinout - All Models
5-pin M12 Male Connector Pin Wire Color Wiring Description
1
4
53
2
1 Brown (bn) 18 V DC to 30 V DC
2 White (wh) Not used
3 Blue (bu) DC common (GND)